2
   INSTRUC TION
The SWORKz S350 BE1 Pro was a good start to our 1/8th electric buggy range. Now based on
the success of the S350 BE1 EVO, SWORKz further improved the buggy and created the S35-
2E.
The S35-2E is the ultimate SWORKz 1/8th electric buggy at the moment. Its new rear
suspension design and front ackerman steering system came directly from the 1/8th S350
EVO II Limited nitro buggy. A totally brand new center transmission system provides all round

R
2
1
4
3
21
Electric System
ESC Type:
Motor Type:
Battery Type
A: Saddle Pack
Motor Gear/Spur Gear:
B: Shorty Pack
36
   Par ts  No.  List
210002A Diff Case with Matel part 3 SW-210002A
2501093B S350 EVO I/II BBS Front Lower Arm (L) 1 SW-2501093B
 S350 EVO I/II BBS Front Lower Arm ( R ) 1
2501094C S350 Series S35 Competition Rear Lower Arm ( R) 1 SW-2501094C
 S350 Series S35 Competition Rear Lower Arm ( L) 1

 Rear Chassis Brace Mount 1
 Steering Servo Horn (For Futaba)  1
 Steering Servo Horn (For S&K)  1
 Steering Servo Horn (For Hitec)  1
 Servo Mount 2
 Throttle Servo Horn (For Futaba)  1
 Throttle Servo Horn (For S&K)  1
 Throttle Servo Horn (For Hitec)  1
 Brake Servo Horn 1
2501123 Side Guard ( R ) 1 SW-2501123
 Side Guard ( L ) 1
2502036 S350 Series Rear Lower Arm Plate Changable Insert (2/3.5 Degree) 1 SW-2502036
 S350 Series Rear Lower Arm Plate Changable Insert (3 Degree)  4
 S350 Series Rear Changable Plastic Lower Arm Plate  4
 S350 Sries Aluminum Front Changable Lower Arm Holder Insert (0-1 Degree) 8
200583 S350 Series C35 Performance Rear Up-arm Linkage Ball End (Inside) 2 SW-200583
2501469 BE1 Supar Gear 45T Plastic 1 SW-2501469
 BE1 Supar Gear 46T Plastic 1
 BE1 Supar Gear 47T Plastic 1
2501471A S35-2E Center Diff Mount Cover 1 SW-2501471A
2503220 S35-2E Front Chassis Brace (Plastic) 1 SW-2503220
 S35-2E Center Diff Mount Chassis Brace (Plastic) 1
 S35-2E Raer Chassis Brace (Plastic) 1
2503221 S35-2E Battery Case (F) 1 SW-2503221
 S35-2E Battery Case (R) 1
 S35-2E Steering Servo Horn (For 25T)  1
 S35-2E Steering Servo Horn (For 24T)  1
 S35-2E Steering Servo Horn (For 23T)  1
 S35-2E Receiver Box Battom Case 1
 S35-2E Receiver Box Cover 1
 S35-2E Battery Holder 4
 S35-2E ESC Protection Mount 1
200193 Antenna Tube 1 SW-200193
250041 S350 Falcon Style 2 Clean Body Shell 1 SW-250041
330239 BE1 Motor Gear 14T 1 SW-330239
330241 BE1 Center Supar Gear Mount 1 SW-330241
210046 S350 Series  Universal Cross Drive Shaft Set 92.5mm 4 SW-210046
320003 Diff. Bevel Gear 18T 6 SW-320003
320004 Diff. Bevel Gear 10T 12 SW-320004
330013 Bevel Gear Shaft 6 SW-330013
330014 Front/Rear Diff. Outdrive 4 SW-330014
330015 Pin M2.2x9.9mm 6 SW-330015
330017 Center Diff. Outdrive 2 SW-330017
330086A Front Lower Suspension Plate 1 SW-330086A
330091 Settring BellcrankPlate 1 SW-330091
330103 Front/Rear Lower Arm HingPin 4 SW-330103
330113 Servo Saver Shaft 2 SW-330113
330114A S350 Sseries Servo Saver Post (HC) 1 SW-330114A
330117A S350 Series Knuckle Pivot Ball Washer(GM) 2 SW-330117A
330118A S350 Series Knuckle Pivot Ball Nut(GM) 4 SW-330118A
330119 Front Upper Arm HingPin 2 SW-330119
330121B S350 Wheel Hub(L4.5mm)(HC) 4 SW-330121B
330122A S350 Wheel Nut (HC) 4 SW-330122A
330123A S350 EVO Rear Upper Sus. Arm Turnbuckles M5x38mm 2 SW-330123A
330124 Pin M3.0x16.8mm 4 SW-330124
330125 Rear Upper Sus. Arm Ball Stud 4 SW-330125
330126A S350 EVO Steering Turnbuckle M4x40mm 2 SW-330126A
330127 Steering Linkage Ball Stud 7mm 4 SW-330127
330134 Shock Ball Stud 12 SW-330134
330135A Servo Saver Nut(GM) 1 SW-330114A
330136 Sway Bar Ball Stud 4 SW-330136
330138A S350 EVO Shock Cap Stud 4 SW-330138A
330155 Steering Servo Turnbuckle (M3x30mm) 2 SW-330155
330210A S350 Aluminum Front Upper Arm Holder  (GM Color) 1 SW-330210A
330215 S350 Sries Aluminum Front Changeable Lower Arm Holder (GM) 1 SW-330215
330226 S350 BK1 EVO Steering Knuckle Plate (L) 1 SW-330226
330227 S350 BK1 EVO Steering Knuckle Plate (R) 1 SW-330226
330239 BE1 Motor Gear 14T 1 SW-330239
330241 BE1 Center Supar Gear Mount 1 SW-330241
330252 S350 BX1/BR1 Steering Knuckle Pivot Ball Turnbuckle 4 SW-330252
330267A S350 EVO Aluminum Rear Lower Arm Holder (FC USE)(GM) 1 SW-330267A
330399A S350 Series Aluminum Rear Chassis Brace Mount 1 SW-330399A
330401 S350 Series Rear Hub Carriers Hing Pin with Nut 2 SW-330401
330423A S350 PSP System Aluminum Series Settring Bellcrank Upper (A 2H ) 1 SW-330423A
330554 S350 New BBS System Shock Cap (GM) 4 SW-330554
330557 S350 New BBS System Shock Seal Cap (GM) 4 SW-330557
330560 S350 New BBS System Shock Spring Adjust Nut  4 SW-330560
330561 S350 New BBS System Shock Seal Washer 3.6X7X2.5mm 8 SW-210058
330562 S350 New BBS System Shock Piston 1.3mmX6 Holes 2 SW-330562
330563 S350 New BBS System Shock Piston 1.4mmX6 Holes 2 SW-330563
330567 S350 New BBS System Shock Seal Washer 3.5X7X1.0mm 4 SW-210058
330486 S350 Series 13T straight pinion gear  2 SW-330486
330487 S350 Series 43T straight crown gear  2 SW-330487
330496 S350 Series Aluminum Pinion Gear Holder (5x11mm) 2 SW-330496
330568 S350 Buggy Series Aluminum Center Diff. Mount 1 SW-330568
330569 S350 PSP Aluminum Throttl Linkage Arm 1 SW-330569
330625 S350 Series Front Pro Shock Tower for L-BBS shocks 1 SW-330625
330626 S350 Series Rear Pro Shock Tower for L-BBS shocks 1 SW-330626
330632 S350 Series S35 Competition Steering Plate 1 SW-330632
330633 S350 BBS System +5.6mm Shock Body L (HD) 2 SW-330633
330634 S350 BBS System  +5mm Shock Body S (HD) 2 SW-330634
330635 S350 New BBS System +5.5mm Shock Shaft ( L) 2 SW-330635
330636 S350 New BBS System +1.3mm Shock Shaft ( S) 2 SW-330636
330651L S350 Series S35 Competition Aluminum Rear Hub Carry (L) 1 SW-330651L
330651R S350 Series S35 Competition Aluminum Rear Hub Carry ( R) 1 SW-330651R
330661 S350 Series S35 Competition Center Drive Join 2 SW-330661
330670 S35 Competition Aluminum Rear Changeable Lower Arm Holder (3.0D) 1 SW-330670
330693 S35-2E Center Motor Mount 1 SW-330693
330694 6mm Ball Stud 1 SW-330694
330695 S35-2E Pro Chassis  1 SW-330695
330697 S35-2E Rear Drive Shaft (S) 1 SW-330697
330699 S35-2E Center Main Drive Shaft (L) 1 SW-330699
330762 S35-2E Aluminum Steering Servo Mount 1 SW-330762
420010 Antenna Cup 1 SW-420010
400022 S350 New BBS System Shock Bladder (Medium) 4 SW-400022
400020 S350 New BBS System Shock Seal O-Ring  4 SW-400020
400019 S350 New BBS System Shock Spring Adjust Nut O-Ring 4 SW-400019
400010 Shock Boot (S) 2 SW-400010
400009 Shock Boot (L) 2 SW-400009
400006 shock seal O-Ring 4 SW-400006
400005 Shock Spring Adjust Nut O-Ring 4 SW-400005
400002 O-ring S5   4.8X1.5 6 SW-400002
510063 S350 Falcon 2 Clean Body Shell Window Mask  1 SW-250041
510069 S35-2E Body Decal Sheet 1 SW-250041
540001 Hook & Loop strap 2x22.5cm 4 SW-540001
610002 Diff. Gasket (0.5T) 3 SW-610002
117003  Flange Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm 6 SW-117003
116016 Ball Bearing 5x11x4mm 4 SW-116016
116010 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm 2 SW-116010
116006 Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm 14 SW-116006
116004 Ball Bearing 6x10x3mm 4 SW-116004
115106 S350 BBS Option Shock SpringA-1(75X1.4X6.5) 2 SW-115106
115108 S350 BBS Option Shock SpringB-1(90X1.4X7.5) 2 SW-115108
115019 Body Clip 2 SW-115019
115006 Rear Sway Ball 2.6mm 1 SW-115006
115007 Rear Sway Ball 3.0mm 1 SW-115007
115008 Front Sway Ball 2.3mm 1 SW-115008
115047 Rear Sway Ball 2.5mm 1 SW-115047
115034 Front Sway Ball 2.1mm 1 SW-115034
115035 Front Sway Ball 2.2mm 1 SW-115035
115004 Servo Saver Spring 1 SW-330114
Part No.      Part Name       Q`ty in Use     ltem No. Part No.     Part Name       Q`ty in Use     ltem No.
37
   Par ts  No.  List
Part No. Part Name      Q`ty in Use        ltem No. Part No. Part Name Q`ty in Use ltem No.
108015 M3x16mm FH/ST HEX Screw 4 SW-108015
108014 M3x3mm FH/ST HEX Screw 4 SW-108014
108012 M4x16mm FH/ST HEX Screw 8 SW-108012
108010 M4x10mm FH/ST HEX Screw 6 SW-108010
108008 M3x35mm FH/ST HEX Screw 4 SW-108008
108007 M3x6mm FH/ST HEX Screw 14 SW-108007
108006 M3x8mm FH/ST HEX Screw 26 SW-108006
108003 M3x10mm FH/ST HEX Screw 30 SW-108003
108001 M3x12mm FH/ST HEX Screw 12 SW-108001
106010 M3x6mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 12 SW-106010
106008 M3x12mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 4 SW-106008
106007 M3x12mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw(HT) 3 SW-106007
106006 M3x20mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 5 SW-106006
106005 M3x15mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 10 SW-106005
106003 M3x16mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 2 SW-106003
106002 M3x10mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 12 SW-106002
106001 M3x8mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 5 SW-106001
105013  M3x25mm Cap Screw (HT) 4 SW-105013
105012  M3x10mm Cap Screw 2 SW-105012
105005  M3x12mm Cap Screw  2 SW-105005
105004  M2.6x6mm Cap Screw  5 SW-105004
104011 M4x4mm Set Screw (Flat Bottom) 3 SW-104011
104010 M5x4mm Set Screw (Flat Bottom) 4 SW-104010
104009 M3x16mm Set Screw 1 SW-104009
104007 M4x8mm Set Screw 4 SW-104007
104005 M3x4mm Set Screw 4 SW-104005
104004 M3x3mm Set Screw 4 SW-104004
103004 M2.5mm Nut Lock 4 SW-103004
103001 M3 Nut Lock 19 SW-103001
103003A Flange M3 Nut Lock (GM) 5 SW-103003A
101020A 3mm Countersunk Washers (RD) 2 SW-101020A
101010A M3 Countersunk Washer(GM) 6 SW-101010A
101021 M3x8xT0.8mm 2 SW-101021
101019 SHIM 6.0x10.0x0.2mm 2 SW-101019
101018 SHIM 8.0x10.0x0.1mm 6 SW-101018
101014 M3 Pivot Ball Bushing 1 SW-101014
101013 3mm Spring Washer 4 SW-101013
101012 M3x6xT0.5mm 4 SW-101012
101011 M2.6x6xT0.6mm 4 SW-101011
101004 Washer 3.5X10X0.2mm 12 SW-101004
38
   Spare Par t  List
Item No.     Part Name
SW-330235 S350 BE1 Series Motor Gear 13T
SW-330245 BE1 Motor Gear 15T
SW-330246 BE1 Motor Gear 16T
SW-330247 BE1 Motor Gear 17T
SW-2501116A S-WORKz High Done Force Wing Set (BK)
SW-2501116AFY S-WORKz High Done Force Wing Set (FY)
SW-2501116AWH S-WORKz High Done Force Wing Set (WH)
SW-2501118 S350 Wheel Dusty Cover Set
SW-200022WH 1/8 UFO Competiton Wheel set (4pc)
SW-200022FY 1/8 UFO Competiton Wheel set(FY) (4pc)
SW-330243 SWORKz 3x18mm Shock Hex Screw Set (Anti-Clockwise)
SW-330115 Steering Knuckle Pivot Ball Turnbuckle
SW-330116 14mm Knuckle Pivot Ball
SW-116012A High Performance Rubber Cover Ball Bearing 15x21x4mm (8pc)
SW-116006A High Performance Rubber Cover Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm (10pc)

SWC-210055 S350 Series Competition LDS Drive Gear Conversion Package
SWC-330115A S350 SeriesCompetition Titanium Steering Knuckle Pivot Ball
Turnbuckle
SWC-116016A SWORKz Competition 5x11x4mm Ball Bearing (Metal Case/
Japan)
SWC-116006B SWORKz Competition 8x16x5mm Ball Bearing (Metal Case/
Japan)
SWC-115107 S350 Competition Shock Spring A-2 (75X1.4X7.25)(Red)
SWC-115109 S350 Competition Shock Spring B-2 (90X1.4X8.5)(Pink)
SWC-115110 S350 Competition Shock Spring C-1 (75X1.5X7.75)(SkyBlue)
SWC-115118 S350 Competition Shock Spring E-3 (90X1.5X8.5)(Blue)
Item No.     Part Name
39
Item No.     Part Name
   O ption Par t  List
SW-115026 S-WORKz Tornado Clutch Spring(1.1mm)(BK)
SW-115027 S-WORKz Tornado Clutch Spring(1.2mm)(SL)
SW-115077 Tornado Clutch Spring(0.9mm)(GR)
SW-116006A High Performance Rubber Cover Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm (10pc)
SW-116009 Ball Bearing M5x8x2.5 ZZ (4PC)